September 22, 2008
ZAO Mizuho Corporate Bank (Moscow)

Change of Service Tariffs for Individual Clients

ZAO Mizuho Corporate Bank (Moscow) changes Tariffs on maintenance of individual customers’
accounts in rubles and foreign currency. The following changes will come into force from October
15, 2008.

For current accounts:

- fee on opening of current accounts
- fee on depositing of large amounts

For time deposit accounts:

- Time deposits in Yen will no longer be accepted
- Interest rate on time deposits will be reduced

Please refer to Customer Services Department for more information.

Tarrifs from October:

- Tariff rates for time deposit accounts
- Extract from tariff rates for current accounts
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TARIFF RATES

for current accounts of individual customers in rubles and foreign currency
Present Tariff Rates shall be valid from “_15 » October_ 2008

1. Ilepeyens TapudoB M0 pac4eTHO-KACCOBOMY 00CIyKHBAHUIO:

List of tariff rates for business transactions:

Ne Bun onepanuun Pasmep Tapuda
Type of operation Rates
110 10r0BOpaM 110 JOr0OBOpaM | IO A0rOBOpaM | II0 AOTOBOpaM
B J0J1i1apax B pyo0JIsX B €BpO B HEHAX
CIIIA Euro account
USD account Ruble account Yen account
1.1. | MuHHMAJBLHBIHA OCTAaTOK HA CYETE Her Her Her Her
Minimum balance of account None None None None
1.2. | OTkpeITHE CUETA $50 1000 pyo. EUR 50 20000 uen
Account opening
$50 1000 RUB EUR 50 20000 Yen
3.0 BHecenne HATHYHBIX CPEICTB HA CYET B 5% 5% 5% 5%

cymme, npesbimaromeii 20 000 gonnapos
CHIA uin 3KBUBAJIEHTA 3TOH CyMMBbI B
APYroi BaJoTe

Paid-in fee to account more than the
amount equal USD 20 000

*

cobcmeenble cqema) OCYWeCcmeJiAlomcs ¢ meKywux c4emaos.

Pacuemnvie onepayuu usuueckux auy 6 pyonax u UHOCMPAHHOU 6aniome (6ce NAamMedcu 3a UCKIOYeHUeM Nepeeooos Ha

* All business transactions of individual customers in Rubles and foreign currency (all payments except transfers to own accounts) are carried

out from current accounts.

*

B HaIlleM OaHKe.

Komuccust 3a oTKpbITHE cueTa He B3UMaeTcsl ¢ GH3MUECKUX JIMII, MOTyYaloUX 3apIuiaTy H APYTHE BBILIATHL OT KOMIAHHH, UMEIOIIeH cueT

Account opening fee from iindividual customers receiving salary, other payments from the companies having accounts in this Bank is not

collected.
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TARIFF RATES

for time deposit accounts of individual customers in rubles and foreign currency
Present Tariff Rates are valid from “15” October 2008

1.I1epeuenn TapudoB Mo pacueTHO-KaccoBomy obcay:kuBanuio / List of tariff rates for business transactions:

Ne YcaoBue n Bua Bkiaaga Pa3mep Tapuda
Type of deposit Rates
110 IOT0OBOpaM 10 1I0r0BOpaM
B gosannapax CIIIA B py0Jsix
USD deposit Ruble deposit
1.1. MuHuMaJbHas CyMMa BKJIaAa 1 000-00 30 000-00
Minimum balance of deposit
1.2. Cpoxk 1orosopa 1,3,6,12 MecsinieB 1,3,6,12 MecsueB
Period of deposit 1,3,6,12 months 1,3,6,12 months
1.3. OTKkpbITHE BKJIaA2 be3 komuccenn Be3 komuccun
Deposit opening Free of charge Free of charge
1.4. Benenue BrIaga be3 komuccuu be3 komuccenn

Deposit maintenance

Free of charge

Free of charge

1.5. Hpe)lOCTaBJIeHl/Ie BBINNUCOK 110 BRJIAAy

Statement of deposit

be3 xomuccun
Free of charge

be3 komuccun
Free of charge

1.6. BHecenne HAJHYHBIX CPEACTB HA CYeT be3 xomuccenn Be3 komuccun
Cash deposit Free of charge Free of charge
1.7. Ilo ucTteyeHun cpoka A0roBopa:

On the expiry of deposit

- BbIJIa4a CPeICTB HATUYHBIMH
Cash withdrawal

110 BOCTpeOoBaHus

demand deposit account

- mepeBo/ CPEeACTB HA TEKYIIHI CYeT HJIM BRI

Transfer of money to current account or to

be3 xomuccun
Free of charge

be3 xomuccnn

Free of charge

be3 komuccuu
Free of charge

be3 komuccun

Free of charge

1.8. JlocpouHoe npexkpaiienyne BKJIaga —
BbIJ1a4a CPeACTB HAJMYHBIMH

withdrawal

Advanced repayment of deposit by cash

1%
1%

1%
1%

2. Ilpouentusnie crasku (rogosbie) / Interest rates (yearly):

Ne Cpok n1orosopa Pa3mep npoueHTHON CTAaBKH
Rate
no goropopam B gosuiapax CIIIA | mo morosopam B pyoasx
USD deposit Ruble deposit
2.1. 1 mecsi / 1 month 0.5% 1%
2.2, 3 mecsia / 3 months 0.5% 1%
2.3. 6 mecsiieB / 6 months 0.5% 1%
2.4, 12 mecsinen / 12 months 0.5% 1%
25 Hpn HOCquHOM 3aKpl)lTPlPl cpol_“.loro “pol[el—lTHaﬁ CTaBKa BKJIaJ1a 10 npOlleHTHaﬂ CTaBKa BKJIaJia 10
BKI21A BOCTpPeOOBaAHUSA BOCTpeOOBaHUS
. Demand deposit rate Demand deposit rate
Advanced repayment of deposit




3. Oomme moJioxkenust / General Provisions

3.1. Bosmarpaxaenue, yaepxantnoe 3A0 «Munsyxo Kopnopaiit bank (Mocksa)» 3a oka3aHHe yCIYTH KIHCHTaM, BO3BPATY HE ITOICKHUT.

Inara 3a ucroJHeHNUe MOPYYCHHUH HA TIEPEUYUCIICHHE KIMEHTaMU HaloroB baHKkoM He B3uMaeTcsl.
3.2. Hanorwu, noutossle, TenerpadHele U Tele(OHHbIC PACXObl, KOMHCCUH OaHKOB-KOPPECHIOHACHTOB, IIPOYUE PACXObI B3UMAIOTCS JAOTIOTHUTEIBHO.
3.3. IIpuunraromeecss 3A0 «Munsyxo Kopmopaiit bank (Mocka)» Bo3HarpaxkIeHHe B3HMaeTcs B pyomix mo kypcy LIb P® ma maty coBepieHust
oleparyii, KpoMe BO3HArpaXkIeHHsI, B3IMaeMoro baHkoM Juist OKPBITHS PacXoJ0B B BAIOTE.
3.4. 3A0 «Mumsyxo Kopropoaiit bank (MockBa)» He HECeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 32 33/ICPXKKH, OIINOKH, HEIPABIIbHOEC MOHUMAHHE H T.J., BOSHHKAOIIUE
BCJIEJICTBHE HESICHBIX, HEIIOJIHBIX /MM HETOYHBIX HHCTPYKIIHII KIUEHTOB;
3.5. Hacrosmme Tapuds! MOryT ObITh H3MEHEHH! I OTMEHEHBI HCXO/IS U3 KOHBIOHKTYPHI PHIHKA.
3.6. BaHK He OTKpBIBAaeT CPOUHBIX CUETOB B HEHaX U €BPO.

3.1. No refunds of charges paid to ZAO Mizuho Corporate Bank (Moscow).
Fee for tax payments is not charged.
3.2. Tax, post, telegraph and phone expenses, and commissions claimed by correspondent banks etc if any shall be charged additionally.
3.3. Charges shall be paid in RUR and collected by our bank at the rate by the Central Bank of the Russian Federation on the day of transaction,
except charges that our bank collects to reimburse its expenses in foreign currency.
3.4. ZAO Mizuho Corporate Bank (Moscow) is not responsible for delay, errors, misinterpretations, etc., due to unclear, incomplete and/or
inaccurate instruction of customer;
3.5. The present conditions are subject to alteration or cancellation by our bank reasoning from the economic situation.
3.6. The Bank does not make agreements on demand accounts in Yen and Euro.



